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Manhattan Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January

Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)

Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. SQFT

Avg. Bedroom Count

Avg. Bathroom Count

Studio

Two Bedroom

One Bedroom

Three Bedroom

Luxury Market ($10K+)

Jan 2022

$5,184

3,566

$3,114

727

$4,125

1,678

$7,399

$17,869

192

2,124

3

3

$6,099

857

304

% of Market

 

 

 

20%

 

47%

 

 

5%

 

 

 

 

24%

9%

Jan 2021

$4,100

7,630

$2,212

1,952

$3,074

3,368

$6.573

$16,693

208

2,398

3

3

$4,541

1,780

530 7%

23%

 

 

 

 

3%

 

 

44%

 

26%

 

 

 

% of Market

-226

-923

$1,558

 

 

 

-16

$1,176

$826

-1,690

$1,051

-1,225

$902

-4,064

$1,084

January 2022 
vs. January 2021

-43%

-52%

34%

 

 

 

-8%

7%

13%

-50%

34%

-63%

41%

-53%

26%

% Change

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

*Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011



Brooklyn Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January

Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)

Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. SQFT

Avg. Bedroom Count

Avg. Bathroom Count

Studio

Two Bedroom

One Bedroom

Three Bedroom

Luxury Market ($6K+)

Jan 2022

$3,324

1,401

$2,737

226

$3.068

520

$3,901

$8,014

66

1,667

3

2

$3,591

464

191

% of Market

 

 

 

16%

 

37%

 

 

5%

 

 

 

 

33%

14%

Jan 2021

$2,784

2,601

$2,253

469

$2,577

1,010

$3,305

$7,869
 
50

1,815

2

2

$3,148
 
798

324 12%

31%

 

 

 

 

2%

 

 

39%

 

18%

 

 

 

% of Market

-133

-334

$443

 

 

 

16

$145

$596

-490

$491

-243

$484

-1,200

$540

January 2022 
vs. January 2021

-41%

-42%

14%

 

 

 

32%

2%

18%

-49%

19%

-52%

21%

-46%

19%

% Change

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

*Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011



Queens Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January

Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)

Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. Listing Price

Total No. of Units

Avg. SQFT

Avg. Bedroom Count

Avg. Bathroom Count

Studio

Two Bedroom

One Bedroom

Three Bedroom

Luxury Market ($5K+)

Jan 2022

$2,760
 
1,246

$2,489

142

$2,563

455

$3,008

$5,930

34

3

2

$2,979

396

253

% of Market

 

 

 

11%

 

37%

 

 

3%

 

 

 

 

32%

20%

Jan 2021

$2,297

1,730

$1,914

239

$2,118

630

$2,690

$6,093

 

$2,464

475

386 22%

27%

 

 

 

 

1%

 

 

36%

 

26%

 

 
 

 

% of Market

-133

-79

$515

 

 

 

23

-$163

$318

-175

$445

-97

$575

-484

$463

January 2022 
vs. January 2021

-34%

-17%

21%

 

 

 

209%

-3%

12%

-28%

21%

-41%

30%

-28%

20%

% Change

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, 
recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or 
whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021.  All material is presented with the understanding 
that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

*Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011

3  

1,912

11

1,595

3



For questions on the Compass Rental Market Reports please reach out to:

Julia Segal • Leasing Director • julia.segal@compass.com Ryan Gerard • Associate Sales Manager • ryan.gerard@compass.com

https://mailto:julia.segal@compass.com/
https://mailto:ryan.gerard@compass.com/

