January 2022

Rental Market Report



COMPASS

Manhattan Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January	Jan 2022	% of Market	Jan 2021	% of Market	January 2022 vs. January 2021	% Change
Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)	\$5,184		\$4,100		\$1,084	26%
Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)	3,566		7,630		-4,064	-53%
Studio						
Avg. Listing Price	\$3,114		\$2,212		\$902	41%
Total No. of Units	727	20%	1,952	26%	-1,225	-63%
One Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$4,125		\$3,074		\$1,051	34%
Total No. of Units	1,678	47%	3,368	44%	-1,690	-50%
Two Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$6,099		\$4,541		\$1,558	34%
Total No. of Units	857	24%	1,780	23%	-923	-52%
Three Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$7,399		\$6.573		\$826	13%
Total No. of Units	304	9%	530	7%	-226	-43%
Luxury Market (\$10K+)						
Avg. Listing Price	\$17,869		\$16,693		\$1,176	7%
Total No. of Units	192	5%	208	3%	-16	-8%
Avg. SQFT	2,124		2,398			
Avg. Bedroom Count	3		3			
Avg. Bathroom Count	3		3			

^{*}Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021. All material is presented with the understanding that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

Brooklyn Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January	Jan 2022	% of Market	Jan 2021	% of Market	January 2022 vs. January 2021	% Change
Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)	\$3,324		\$2,784		\$540	19%
Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)	1,401		2,601		-1,200	-46%
Studio						
Avg. Listing Price	\$2,737		\$2,253		\$484	21%
Total No. of Units	226	16%	469	18%	-243	-52%
One Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$3.068		\$2,577		\$491	19%
Total No. of Units	520	37%	1,010	39%	-490	-49%
Two Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$3,591		\$3,148		\$443	14%
Total No. of Units	464	33%	798	31%	-334	-42%
Three Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$3,901		\$3,305		\$596	18%
Total No. of Units	191	14%	324	12%	-133	-41%
Luxury Market (\$6K+)						
Avg. Listing Price	\$8,014		\$7,869		\$145	2%
Total No. of Units	66	5%	50	2%	16	32%
Avg. SQFT	1,667		1,815			
Avg. Bedroom Count	3		2			
Avg. Bathroom Count	2		2			

^{*}Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021. All material is presented with the understanding that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

Queens Rental Market Snapshot

Totals for January	Jan 2022	% of Market	Jan 2021	% of Market	January 2022 vs. January 2021	% Change
Avg. Listing Price (Studio-3BR)	\$2,760		\$2,297		\$463	20%
Total No. of Units (Studio-3BR)	1,246		1,730		-484	-28%
Studio						
Avg. Listing Price	\$2,489		\$1,914		\$575	30%
Total No. of Units	142	11%	239	26%	-97	-41%
One Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$2,563		\$2,118		\$445	21%
Total No. of Units	455	37%	630	36%	-175	-28%
Two Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$2,979		\$2,464		\$515	21%
Total No. of Units	396	32%	475	27%	-79	-17%
Three Bedroom						
Avg. Listing Price	\$3,008		\$2,690		\$318	12%
Total No. of Units	253	20%	386	22%	-133	-34%
Luxury Market (\$5K+)						
Avg. Listing Price	\$5,930		\$6,093		-\$163	-3%
Total No. of Units	34	3%	11	1%	23	209%
Avg. SQFT	1,912		1,595			
Avg. Bedroom Count	3		3			
Avg. Bathroom Count	2		3			

^{*}Data sourced via Compass Search 110 5th Avenue New York, New York 10011

Compass makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to future market conditions or prices of residential product at the time the subject property or any competitive property is complete and ready for occupancy or with respect to any report, study, finding, recommendation or other information provided by Compass herein. Moreover, no warranty, express or implied, is made or should be assumed regarding the accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose of any information, in part or whole, contained herein. The statistics and information in this report are based upon publicly available data of listings and transactions reported from January 1 - January, 31 2022. Data is compared to that reported in the same period of 2021. All material is presented with the understanding that Compass shall not be deemed to provide legal, accounting or other professional services. This is not intended to solicit the purchase or sale of any property. Any and all such warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. Equal Housing Opportunity.

For questions on the Compass Rental Market Reports please reach out to: